## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HEARTLAND RESOURCE TECHNOLOGIES LLC		02/22/2008	CORPORATION: IOWA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HERCULES INCORPORATED
Street Address:	1313 North Market Street
Internal Address:	Law Department
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19894-0001
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3272818	SOYAD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (302)594-6998

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-594-5977
Email: aqlewis@herc.com

Correspondent Name: Joanne Mary Fobare Rossi Address Line 1: 1313 North Market Street

Address Line 2: Law Department

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19894-0001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0005653
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne Mary Fobare Rossi
Signature:	/Joanne Rossi/

900101321 REEL: 003736 FRAME: 0651

Date:	03/11/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Trademark Assignment-SOYAD-Fe source=Trademark Assignment-SOYAD-Fe	· · ·

TRADEMARK REEL: 003736 FRAME: 0652

# U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

HEARTLAND RESOURCE TECHNOLOGIES LLC., a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Iowa, with its address at 3320 Yorkshire Road, Pasadena, CA, 91107 ("ASSIGNOR"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, convey, transfer and deliver to HERCULES INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with its registered address at Hercules Plaza, 1313 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware, 19894-0001 ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interested in and to the United States Trademark registration listed below:

SOYAD

U.S. Registration No.

3272818

Class 1

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the assignment of said Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, ASSIGNO	<b>R</b> has caused this Trademark
Assignment to be executed this	22ND	day of <del>December</del> , <del>2007</del>
by its duly authorized officer.		FEBRUARY 2008

HEARTLAND RESOURCE

TECHNOLOGIES L.L.C

Name: FRANK M. TROCKNO

Title: CEO/MANGEE

HERCULES INCORPORATED

Ry. (M)

Name: CHANGE 1 ROBINSI

Title: General Many Ventores

Before me personally appeared said Frank in Trocinand acknowledged that he/she is the <u>CEO manager</u> of Heartland Resource Technologies L.L.C, that he/she has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Heartland Resource Technologies L.L.C and has acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed this <u>Dand</u> day of <u>Jehnany</u> 2007.
Given under my hand and seal this and day of all unit 200g.
Notary Public SEAL
My Commission expires:  JEAN M. WATKINS  NOTARY PUBLIC  STATE OF DELAWARE  My Commission Expires March 25, 2008
Before me personally appeared said <u>Uniles L Robins</u> and acknowledged that he/she is the <u>Guyal Namer</u> of Hercules Incorporated, that he/she has the authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of Hercules Incorporated and has acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed

this aand day of Ibruary 2009.

Given under my hand and seal this 22 day of 3 druny 2008.

**SEAL** 

My Commission expires:

JEAN M. WATKINS **MOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF DELAWARE My Commission Expires March 25, 2009

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003736 FRAME: 0654** 

**RECORDED: 03/11/2008**